SENSORS & SYSTEMS
Serie/Series LVP
vipSENSOR
Betriebsanleitung
Instruction Manual
Berührungslose induktive Wegmessung
Inductive displacement measurement
MICRO-EPSILON

Page 27induSENSOR / Series LVP
Functional Principle, Options, Technical Data
2.2 Model Designation
2.3 Technical Data
Measuring range: 50 (2) / 100 (4) / 200 (8)
Linearity: ≤ ±0.5 % FSO (Option: ≤ ±0.25 % FSO)
Resolution 0.03 % FSO
Operating temperature: -40 to +85 °C (-40 to +185 °F), R
L
 ≤ 500 Ohm
Temperature stability: ≤ ±0.015 % FSO/°C
Bandwidth (-3 dB): 300 Hz
Supply voltage: 18 ... 30 VDC/40 mA max., with reverse-connect protection
Output signal: +4 ... 20 mA
Load: ≤ 500 Ohm
Protection class: IP 67 FSO = Full
Scale Output
Legend:
mm
(inches)
50 2LVP- I- GA - - SA -7
Current output
SA = Socket, axial
SR = Socket, radial
Measuring range in mm
GA = Housing, threaded
ZA = Housing, cylindrical
Linearity 5 =  0.5 %  FSO
            2.5 =  0.25 %  FSO
induSENSOR / Series LVP Page 28
Functional Principle, Options, Technical Data
Sensor rod material: stainless ferromagnetic steel
Sensor weight:
Electromagnetic
Compatibility (EMC): acc. EN 50 081-2  Spurious emission
EN 50 082-2 Resistance to disturbance
Vibration: IEC 68-2-6
5 ... 44 Hz: ±2.5 mm
44 ... 500 Hz: ±20 g
Shock: 1 IEC 68-2-29  40 g, 3000 shocks/axis
IEC 68-2-27  100 g radial, 300 g axial
Storage temperature: -40 to +100 °C (-40 to 212 °F)
rosneS dordnagnisuoH regnulP
-AZ-x-PVL -AG-x-PVL
05-PVL g59 g501 g3
001-PVL g501 g511 g9
002-PVL g521 g531 g61
1) Half sinusoid 6 ms Dauer
E
n
g
li
s
h
Page 29induSENSOR / Series LVP
Delivery
3. Delivery
3.1 Unpacking
Check for completeness and shipping damage immediately after unpacking. The delivery includes:
1 Sensor with plunger
1 Instruction manual
1 Test report
1 O-ring 24 x 2 (only LVP-x-GA-...)
In case of damage or missing parts, please contact the manufacturer or supplier.
3.2 Storage
Storage temperature: - 40 to +100  °C
Humidity: 5 - 95 % (no condensation)
Atmospheric pressure
induSENSOR / Series LVP Page 30
Installation and Assembly
4. Installation and Assembly
4.1 Precautionary Measures
• Do not deform or shorten the plunger